

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc.



help Chief

bringing sev eral hundred bags of to Washington's corn starving army at Val-ley Forge, after the colonists had consistcolonists had consist-ently refused to aid them.

Route 4



















RESOLUTION 1-21-80 +

- UGWA DEHOLUN YATENE Bocauso of the of this Oneida Wisconsin in comenting a friend-ship between the six nations and the Colony ship of Pennsylvania, a ne nation, the Unite nation, the United Status was made possible.
- WHEREAS, The Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc. is in the process of updating the Tribal financial office and,
- WHEREAS, There is a need for T/TA beyond the Tribal resources to accomplish certain needs in the updating and,
- WHEREAS, The Oneida Tribe does not presently have the financial capabilities to meet these costs and,
- WHEREAS, The Bureau of Indian Affairs has tentatively approved a request in the amount of \$1,950.00 to help meet these needs contingent on a resolution.
- NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, That the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc. do hereby request the Bureau of Indian Affairs transfer over to the Oneida Tribe the said amount of \$1,950.00 to be used for said purpose to meet the financial costs of a needs assessment which includes, hardware and software assessment, indirect cost assistance and on site computer review of operation by the Oneida Accounting staff.

<u>C E R T I F I C A T I O N</u>

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of $\frac{9}{\text{at}}$ members of whom $\frac{8}{10}$ members, constituting a quorem, were present at a meeting duly called, noticed and held on the $\frac{212}{10}$ day of $\frac{1}{100}$. 1980; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such/meeting by a vote of $\underline{7}$ members for, $\underline{0}$ members against, $\underline{0}$ members not voting; and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

nda Stels

Wanda Webster, Secretary Oneida Business Committee